009

ME Y14 S5M-

N

DTMJN [TONING AND TOIFRANCING PER

8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S \QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 P LTR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASE 2602 |17 |5.X
TERMINATOR SIS REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685 | 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401
21516421 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 : 8-2151642-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613761 - 8 5151640 2 - - - - ] | | 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] | ; ; ] ;wéiiégg giﬁéffng&iép gié Ang — ;jg
. — T - | TROHS.
2151642-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151642-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 795801 TMECHINICAL FEED ASSEVALY 53
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119653~ | - - T T -
e iean s . N CRIME HELGET ADIUST LATEﬁRggATEz“L R 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685 | 5-18022-5 2119641 - | 21197991 2063440 -1 N T T N 1901094-3 |SPACER. FELDER 108
e , MR TuE HE e A et SERVO : - - - - - - B w | 99371 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
JANLATCH PLATE i i i i i : i [T v v v 1| 822280-7 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
2151642-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - : : : : S L L L 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 79
e P . CRIME TO0l NG KT - - - - - - - - - 1 | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -7 -] 20 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177
B w | 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 1 - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - -] -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE [2.03 mm [ 0801 F - - - - 2119799- HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] 0 - | - |REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
408-10389 B | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944 - | FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
-] 1 | 4155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-l 2012121212 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 79
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 1 w 332707 TEXTENSION PLATE 78
TERMINAL NAME: BULLET TERMINAL B 1 | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1 | 854769 -4 HOLDER, INS 74
3.80-7.60 mm [.150-.299 IN] 0.00-2.00 mm [.000-.079 INJ - W W W W W 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
TERMINAL NONE - - - -] -] | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
appLicaTonES 2012121212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 66
SPECIFICATION : - : B w | 2119793- ] LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 | 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 650
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL B | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
1949891 - | 33116-000]1 286766- 1 F6DB-14461-DA B ] | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
B | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
el a a4 o4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 54
- ] | | 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 I 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
ST7E 453:5 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1950
TR 0 05 T 0541 000 0 s - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119653-] FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B w | 2119370- | RAM, AMP STYLE SIDE FEED 44
*WARN I NG - | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 4@ TO - [ - [ 1 [ 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: ’ - - | | :
= [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS [ B e TR E0 5 S i RIS 2
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS )
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B R R R 1 1 119085~ Th HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING, N T R B I 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Sttt b T 3-1702356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2121212 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L | | cloloes ] HEA HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG Sc
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151642-4 T2l 2T 271272 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269 - ] | | 1901086 -1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151642-4 - - - -
SERVO FEED WITH HFINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUSTH: 872151642’6 - W W W W W 27690438 2 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 2(58 W W W W W W 455888 O SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151642-6 -2l 221212 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 267 - ] 1 | 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
LS TMENT OF ThE STRIEREE MY AL ROUIAED WHEN MOV NG ThE -l 2012121212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 266 -] 1 | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 P
fo - R 1 | 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 264 B | | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1T-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 50. R 240792-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 263 N - v ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - K 1 | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1267 - ] 1 | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A -] R w | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M5 X 65 26 1 -] 1 | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 11
X@Eﬁfgﬁ %Jg”%&fﬁTySST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | - - | - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 | - | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | 1 | 8-21084-0 |O-RING. .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 N w | 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Lﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - 2119640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N R 1 | 1633920-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - T - - - R N S R R - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | c019988-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI ,2249 /
- -1 - -1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48 - - -] -] - - - 6
A‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T 1 | 2119798- 1 DETENT PIN 247 B | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION P A6 T 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - -1 -] -7 - 2119758-] RAM, AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245 N R 1 | 1-1633966-3 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE -] R w | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 B 1 | 4155888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
?iFggﬁAﬁ?giiNG- REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL B T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N T T 2-456405-9 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM |
] L e A [TEM i L e ST ITEM
ZALWHHJASEMMIME6NW%CMMPHEMHTAD&BTAPHICMOR p-rpbj-of-ef-t] PART NO SobREE o NO M-t 6o 2] -T] PART NO St NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR'S MAXIMUM T TR T B e e o TTAPRZ0T2 — Tt Conneetinity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT G TTRPRAT? — ?/155 ot ishura, B 1TI05 3608
PIMENSTONS OTHERWISE SPECITitD: | APVD I TAPR20T2 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
LrC k0 ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i i%%é& APPLICAT ION SPEC i
. . . C =+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) meres :
MATERIAL FINISH WE 1 GHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151642 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE oy BIEET 0y R A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Lac DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ME Y14 5M-2009

N

DTMF\N [TONING AND TOIFRANCING PER

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.004£0.50
[0.039+0.019]

N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

[EDRNAN
(G2 Kep)
—! O

]
- b

—n
] 4X

O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

5o )REF Ji%@ —|

L | |
q :
S

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

‘ EATIOR DWLN.ZHANG TTAPR2OT? > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEZHANG 11APR2012 HorriSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD I TAPR20T2 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;
LrC k0 ] Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 %§H:::}g&g T 00s APPLICATION SPEC ]
‘ ‘ . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on Sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED TR N . Al o0779 (C=2151642 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRANING SCALE [T o TRy
AT een R S AReRen | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Lac DIST REVISITONS
(©) copyRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SE; 1U9P5969A,U16E A 66 R SESCRTETION i ST TRV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR SIS REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 19950 - 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 20634401
2-2151642-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 19951 -1 - 8-2151642-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR 513761 - 8 5151640 4 - - - - 2| -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED 19949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - : i — W ;ééziigl TE;HéggAbo;iE AoDENBLY g;g
. 2-2151642-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 19957 -1 8-2151642-5| 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T 1197702 TTAG TDENTIFICATION 513
: SMART APPLICATOR 613261 - 8-2151642-4 - - - - N 1901094-3  |SPACER. FEEDER o8
1 LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 19950~ 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440-1 T | | 8- 22780-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
) 2-2151642-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
7-2151647-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT . - - - - - - - - | W | W 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
i - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
. -] 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
i ~ | REF [REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- APPLICATOR DATA - -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
= Y S17F TYPE -] 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 [D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
; WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 101
1 INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] 0 -] 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
L oPL 1CATOR TNSTRUCT 1ONS - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 16) 1144
c 408-10384 L] -4 4] 4] 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
4 - - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
2 R 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
-] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL NAME: BULLET TERMINAL - - W - 21197991 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 2L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : L - o NI 4 (WLAVRT LHLF, PRODRAMMLY TS
3.80-7.60 mm [.150-.299 INJ — 0.00-2.00 mm [.000- 079 IN] - T 1057745-1 | SERVO FEED LATLH AoW IKEE
" : | ‘ ‘ ‘ : ‘ -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
XEEMM%ION ONE ] - REF| - | - 2719944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
PECIFICATION ) R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
¢ -2l 2] 2] 2 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 79
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 | 1 1633470-7 EXTENSTON PLATE 18
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S o O 004750072 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
194989 - 33116-0001 286166- 1 F6DB-14461-DA S N I R B 854769-4  |HOLDER, [NY 4
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
T : -] 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Szt ® =0l tincn AEFERENCE SETTING B T I T B
18 AWG |.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10.8 B 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
20 AWG 1. 24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 2.3 _ _ 1 1 1338685*1 PAWL, FEED 56
-] [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-t ] 1] 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
- -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
¥WARNING : T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 10 S L R R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
il | ARGEST WIRE SI/F SETTING USE OF SETTINGS R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R R R T e R I e A gg
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -t ]t 1] 1] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
q -2l 2] 2 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 16) 33
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 0 1 [ 7 [ 1 | 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -] 1-1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N B R R 1901086-1  [PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 0
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S A A O O 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
QE%&%E%EAnggE%EW?QHFQQMiéiTAEg@?%ifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151642-4 ~ e e e |z@ c168083-1 |SCR, SKT AD CAP, Roks, M3 X 8.0 1269 S A S A 15cb9co 4  |oTRIP OUIDE .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151642-4 B 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 268 B SN L A B c168083-¢ |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151642-5 _ 0 D 0 0 00281 -8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1267 - 1 1 1 1 [ -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S A A A ¢-18032-5 |5CR, SET, FLT POINT Mo * 20.0 266 B c119995-1 |STHIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1265 N W W W 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
_ 1 1 1 1 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 264 - 1 [ 1 [ 3-72727280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION WZ
- /6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. — IS s T 563 B I BT R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR =
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. RN 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 262 AN L A ¢11980o-1  |SHEAR HOLDLR, FRONT lf
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 126 A I o 404276-0  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT
“‘*k@fﬁiJEM$jg ooy R R O T PROTE L - 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] AL L O A 1633920-0  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR I R 1299 : T : : g
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A O c079968-1 |BUSHING, LtHo 12, MISUMI 1249 - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R R T A 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 I O c119760°9  |DEFRESSOR, SHEAR >
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R °119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT o4 { 1 l 1 l 141222%22z EE?@éERCRimgiﬁAiiéiEg é
o o T o e o R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 W /
A R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 B L B B 450888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPLR 2
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 NPt ) 2740640079 (CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN W
A OF THE HOUSING "REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 77]-27]-25]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM -71|-21|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
LI ORMATION. TTAPRZOTZ > Tt Conectivit
| ZHANG — y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEZHANG 11APR2012 — HOfHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD I TAPR20OT2 | namE ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i o S AL Ocean Side Feed
| PLC +0 .1 App‘ ‘Cd%or
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G§ EE% %%%éé% APP\:‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLE: — 811 00779 [G2151642 )
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE R )
i sens e SrEeaen | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOLFRANCING PER ME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

o IYPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.004£0.50
[0.03940.019]

F REF
BERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

14.69
%[O>579J

i 4X

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=

L | |

-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

R e e O R Ry e [ow T TTAPR0T2 g T et
G ITAPR20T2 ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I TAPR20OT2 | namE ‘
mm W%&%yg Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | PC dod Applicator
, . 2 PLC +0.02 _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc <0005
4 PLC +0.0005 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO  |RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL AF’\:(!\BHLSEHS ) = WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @':'2 1 5 1 642
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [S"F o [T 4 g A

OHEETS 184 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




